
	

MASL	Local	2-197	PRIVATE	INSTRUCTORS	LIST	–	REVISED	2018	

INSTRUMENT	/	NAME	 	 									LEVELS	 	 																																			CONTACT	

Violin	

Lenora_Marya	Anop	 	 	 								Advanced	 	 															618-650-5969	/	lanop@siue.edu	

Darwin	Apple	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-965-8119	/	darpwrvin@sbcglobal.net	

Sarah	Borchelt		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-494-3001	/	sborchelt@gmail.com	

Celina	Boldrey	Casado	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 847-345-8177	/	Cboldreyc@gmail.com	

Heidi	Harris	 	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 314-249-9351	/	heidimarieharris@aol.com	

Melissa	Hayes	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-972-3200	/	southcitystrings@gmail.com	

Ludmilla	Kayamakanova	 	 	 All	 	 	 636-675-0044	/	ustilabem@yahoo.com	

Manuela	Kayamakanova	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-814-0749	/	manlatch@yahoo.com	

Xiaoxiao	Qiang		 									 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 832-715-8860	/	Qiangxiaoxiao@gmail.com	

Octavia	Sydnor					 																								Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-369-3209	/	octavia369@gmail.com	

Ron	Vince	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-402-8685	/	rvince58@gmail.com	

Adrian	Walker	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-276-8843	/	awing384@cs.com	

Viola	

Sarah	Borchelt		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-494-3001	/	sborchelt@gmail.com	

Celina	Boldrey	Casado	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 847-345-8177	/	Cboldreyc@gmail.com	

Melissa	Hayes	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-972-3200	/	southcitystrings@gmail.com	

Ludmilla	Kayamakanova	 	 	 All	 	 	 636-675-0044	/	ustilabem@yahoo.com	

Chris	Tantillo	 	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 216.926.5296	/	tantiznow@yahoo.com	
 
Ron	Vince	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-402-8685	/	rvince58@gmail.com	

Adrian	Walker	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-276-8843	/	awing384@cs.com	

Viola	da	Gamba	

Gary	Lee	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-781-0418	/	gary@cellolee.com	

	



	

Cello	

Ranya	Iqbal	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-369-6442	/	ranyamusic@gmail.com	

David	Kim	 	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 314-496-9554	/	davehyunch@gmail.com	

Gary	Lee	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-781-0418	/	gary@cellolee.com	

Alexander	Schutt		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-277-7462	/	Celloyogi@alexanderschutt.com	

Ron	Vince	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-402-8685	/	rvince58@gmail.com	

Adrian	Walker	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-276-8843	/	awing384@cs.com	

String	Bass	

Sydney	Rodway	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-550-1106	/	sydrodway@hotmail.com	

Flute/Piccolo	

Jennifer	Adams	(also	Alto	Flute)	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-808-6664	/	stladams@aol.com	

Paula	Bernhardt		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-559-6206	/	paulab08@yahoo.com	

Robert	Carter		 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate		 	 314-647-0551	/	robbassoon@aol.com	

Ann	Dolan	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-644-1192	/	anndvg@att.net	

Laura	Dwyer	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 904-710-4225	/	Laudwyer@yahoo.com	

Carolyn	Hoyer	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-246-4452	/	allonsy15@gmail.com	

Nadine	Hur	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-346-9836	/	nadinehur@yahoo.com	

Jennifer	Nitchman	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-306-4761	/	jennynitch@gmail.com	

Elsie	Parker	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-781-4157	/	parkerelsie@att.net	

Jan	Scott	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-727-6876	/	janscott@flutelessonsstl.com	

Oboe/English	Horn	

Ann	Homan	(also	Oboe	d’Amore)	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-610-7869	/	reedreed@yahoo.com	

Kathy	Nix	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-422-9811	/	artsmanager@sbcglobal.net	

	

	

	

	



Clarinet	

Robert	Carter		 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate		 	 314-647-0551	/	robbassoon@aol.com	

Diana	Haskell	 	 	 	 	 All		 	 	 414-232-2374	/	Singlewinder@yahoo.com	

Lisa	Middlekauff	(also	Bass	Cl)	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-608-8856	/	fmid@semo.net	

Elsie	Parker	(also	A,	Eb,	and	Bass	Cl)	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-781-4157	/	parkerelsie@att.net	

Linda	Phipps	(also	Bass	Cl)	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 636-236-6200	/	dunkiepunk@gmail.com	

Saxophone	

Robert	Carter		 	 	 											 	 All	 	 	 314-647-0551	/	robbassoon@aol.com	

Kathy	Nix	 	 	 	 									Beginner	 	 	 314-422-9811	/	artsmanager@sbcglobal.net	

Elsie	Parker	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-781-4157	/	parkerelsie@att.net	

Bassoon/Contrabassoon	

Donita	Bauer	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-435-9603	/	Dbauer3671@gmail.com	

Robert	Carter	(no	contra)		 	 	 All	 	 	 314-647-0551	/	robbassoon@aol.com	

Vincent	Karamanov	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 616-818-9042	/	vtkaramanov@gmail.com	

Eric	Ring	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 319-330-0785	/	elringbsn@yahoo.com	

Horn	

Lisa	Blackmore	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 636-795-2580	/	mlblackmore@centurytel.net	

Tod	Bowermaster	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 314-277-5876	/	cornotrace@yahoo.com	

Rebecca	Braun		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-393-4712	/	rsb@gwbinc.net	
	
Sara	Giovanelli		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 217-722-5677	/	sara.giovanelli2011@gmail.com	
	
Mary	Swartzwelder	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 636-443-5435	/	fjswartz@yahoo.com	

Trumpet	

Lisa	Blackmore	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 636-795-2580	/	mlblackmore@centurytel.net	

Karin	Bliznik	 	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 617-512-8788	/	kbliz@mac.com	

Sara	Giovanelli		 	 								Beginner	/	Intermediate					 217-722-5677	/	sara.giovanelli2011@gmail.com	
	
Greg	Grooms	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-485-9596	/	gdghorn@gmail.com	

Don	Holstein	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 832-498-5480	/	dhholst@sbcglobal.net	

Vicky	Smolik	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-750-1977	/	Vsmolik2197@swbell.net	



Trumpet	cont.	

Robert	Souza	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-378-9960	/	robert.souza@att.net	

Mary	Weber	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-862-0049	/	weberme2@gmail.com	

Trombone	

Wayne	Coniglio		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-972-4103	/	wayneconiglio@yahoo.com	

Matt	Frederickson	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-803-1404	/	Mattfrederickson@gmail.com	

Steve	Lawson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-397-7010	/	Slmjmlawson@sbcglobal.net	

Bob	Settle	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-320-4776	/	bobtrom@gmail.com	

Tyler	Vahldick	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 417-598-8692	/	tylervahldick@gmail.com	

Bass	Trombone	

Wayne	Coniglio		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-972-4103	/	wayneconiglio@yahoo.com	

Steve	Lawson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-397-7010	/	Slmjmlawson@sbcglobal.net	

Tyler	Vahldick	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 417-598-8692	/	tylervahldick@gmail.com	

Euphonium/Baritone	

Wayne	Coniglio		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-972-4103	/	wayneconiglio@yahoo.com	

Matt	Frederickson	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-803-1404	/	Mattfrederickson@gmail.com	

Steve	Lawson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-397-7010	/	Slmjmlawson@sbcglobal.net	

Bob	Settle	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-320-4776	/	bobtrom@gmail.com	

Tuba	

Steve	Lawson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-397-7010	/	Slmjmlawson@sbcglobal.net	

Bob	Settle	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-320-4776	/	bobtrom@gmail.com	

Percussion	

Jeff	Barudin	 	 	 	 	 All		 	 	 609-802-1316	/	jbarudin@gmail.com	

Erin	Elstner	 	 	 	 	All	(12	and	Older)	 	 314-346-0725	/	erin757@yahoo.com	

Michael	Faris	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-313-4430	/	strikeinstitute@gmail.com	

Chris	Treloar	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-580-7036	/	treloarchris@hotmail.com	

	

	



Drum	Set	

Michael	Faris	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-313-4430	/	strikeinstitute@gmail.com	

Kevin	Gianino	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-503-3037	/	giank@aol.com	

Chris	Treloar	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-580-7036	/	treloarchris@hotmail.com	

Piano	

Stephen	Eros	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-975-5709	/	stepheneros@icloud.com	

Kelly	Karamanov	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 616-818-9742	/	kellykaramanov@gmail.com	

Ludmilla	Kayamakanova	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 636-675-0044	/	ustilabem@yahoo.com	

Katie	Kopff	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-650-6446	/	cekopff@mac.com	

Susan	Martin	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-503-7272	/	smryanmartin@gmail.com	

Nancy	Mayo	 	 	 	 	 All		 	 	 314-503-2837	/	nancyrmayo@gmail.com	

Andy	Peters									 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-771-4919	/	organ.andy@juno.com	

Octavia	Sydnor					 																									 								Beginner	 	 	 314-369-3209	/	octavia369@gmail.com	

Carolbeth	True		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-918-1483	/	carolbethtrue@mac.com	

Ron	Vince	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-402-8685	/	rvince58@gmail.com	

Guitar	

Tom	Byrne	 	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 314-369-6442	/	tbyrnejazz@aol.com	

Doug	Carson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-602-0256	/	dcac.9402@gmail.com	

Sydney	Rodway	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-550-1106	/	sydrodway@hotmail.com	

Ron	Roskowske	 	 	 									Beginner	 	 	 314-440-7072	/	rroskowske@yahoo.com	

Electric	Bass	

Tom	Byrne	 	 	 									Intermediate/Advanced	 	 314-369-6442	/	tbyrnejazz@aol.com	

Doug	Carson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-602-0256	/	dcac.9402@gmail.com	

Sydney	Rodway	 	 										 	 All	 	 	 314-550-1106	/	sydrodway@hotmail.com	

Tony	Parmenter	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 636-225-0275	/spots_dad@yahoo.com	

Ron	Roskowske	 	 	 									Beginner	 	 	 314-440-7072	/	rroskowske@yahoo.com	

	

	



Voice	

Stephen	Eros	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 618-975-5709	/	stepheneros@icloud.com	

Katie	Kopff	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-650-6446	/	cekopff@mac.com	

Nancy	Mayo	 	 	 	 	 All		 	 	 314-503-2837	/	nancyrmayo@gmail.com	

Organ	

Stephen	Eros	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-975-5709	/	stepheneros@icloud.com	

Andy	Peters									 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-771-4919	/	organ.andy@juno.com	

Mandolin	

Doug	Carson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-602-0256	/	dcac.9402@gmail.com	

Ukulele	

Ron	Roskowske	 	 	 									Beginner	 	 	 314-440-7072	/	rroskowske@yahoo.com	

Four	String	Tenor	Banjo	

Dan	Stevens	 	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 314-962-7000	/	ozarktheater@aol.com	

Five	String	Banjo	

Doug	Carson	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-602-0256	/	dcac.9402@gmail.com	

Composition/Theory	

Wayne	Coniglio		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-972-4103	/	wayneconiglio@yahoo.com	

Dr.	Michael	F.	Hunt	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-772-2957	/	mfhunt2019@yahoo.com	

Elsie	Parker	(Sibelius	notation	software)	 	 All	 	 	 314-781-4157	/	parkerelsie@att.net	

Tony	Parmenter	 	 										Beginner/Intermediate	 	 636-225-0275	/spots_dad@yahoo.com	

Eric	Ring	(also	ear	training)		 	 	 All	 	 	 319-330-0785	/	elringbsn@yahoo.com	

Carolbeth	True		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-918-1483	/	carolbethtrue@mac.com	

Mary	Weber	 	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-862-0049	/	weberme2@gmail.com	

Improvisation	

Wayne	Coniglio		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 618-972-4103	/	wayneconiglio@yahoo.com	

Carolbeth	True		 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-918-1483	/	carolbethtrue@mac.com	

	

	



Conducting	

James	E.	Richards	 	 	 	 All	 	 	 314-516-5980	/	JamesRichards@umsl.edu	

Harp	

Allegra	Lilly	 	 	 										Advanced	(by	Audition)	 	 248-770-2697	/	allegra.lilly@gmail.com	

	


